

County of Loudoun, Virginia
 Division of Procurement
 Bid Tabulation

Date & Time 4:00 p.m. September 10, 2020

Recorded By: Cheryl Middleton

IFB No: RFQ 299782

IFB Title: COVID-19 Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) and Related Supplies

Bidder Name:	PPE Trade and Support LLC	GT Supply Company LLC	Upside Health	Frank Parsons/The Supply Room
Address:	12855 Runway Road	1806 Washington Street	25422 Trabuco Rd	6610 Amberton Drive
Address:	1301		Suite 105-126	Suite 400
City, State Zip	Playa Vista, CA 90094	Columbia, SC 29201	Lake Forest, CA 92630	Elkridge, MD 21075
Email Address	contact@ppetradesupport.com	rjones@gtsupplycompany.com	dan@enjoyupside.com	zparker@frankparsons.com
Addenda 1-3	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
Flash Drive:	No	No	Yes	Yes
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
4.2: Local & State Debarment	Yes	No	Yes	No
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	Yes	No	Yes	No
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bidder Name:	Pyramid School Products	Municipal Emergency Services	Centric International Inc.	Sita Business Systems
Address:	6510 North 54th Street	315-D Howard Ave	875 N Michigan Ave	14524-H Lee Rd
Address:			Suite 3600	
City, State Zip	Tampa, Florida 33610-1908	Rockville, MD 20850	Chicago, IL 60611	Chantilly, VA 20151
Email Address	biddept@pyramidsp.com	billdunn@mesfire.com	ppe@centric-intl.com	liesha@sitabs.com
Addenda 1-3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Flash Drive:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.2: Local & State Debarment	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bidder Name:	US21, Inc	Max LLC dba Max Protectio	LNJ Capital Inc	Minkara Inc
Address:	2721 Prosperity Ave	5862 S 194th Street	2707 Realty Road	20784 Eskridge Ct
Address:	Suite 300		Suite 110	
City, State Zip	Fairfax, VA 22031	Kent, WA 98032	Carrollton, TX 75006	Sterling, VA 20165
Email Address	daniel.leija@us21.com	pat@maxprotection.net	liangjun.lin@injcapital.com	carrie@microbridges.com
Addenda 1-3	Yes	1 & 2 only	Yes	Yes
Flash Drive:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.2: Local & State Debarment	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bidder Name:	Deepka Import LLC	Conscendo Aviation Investments	RS Hughes	IP Med Inc
Address:	340 Cambridge Drive	21421 Cliff Haven Court	2624 Lord Baltimore Dr	3571 Hargale Rd
Address:			Unit H	
City, State Zip	Union, NJ 07083	Sterling, VA 20164	Baltimore, MD 21244	Oceanside, NY 11572
Email Address	info@medmart32.com	giovana.edwards@conscendo.net	rtremayne@rshughes.com	ben@ipmedinc.com
Addenda 1-3	Yes	No	No	1 only
Flash Drive:	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Min Quals:				Yes
4.1 References	No	No	Yes	Yes
4.2: Local & State Debarment	No	No	No	Yes
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	No	No	No	Yes
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	

Bidder Name:	Protective Wear Direct	Y-pers, Inc.	Gnomedica LLC	True Vision Companies
Address:	234 Arccadia Road	5622 Tulip Street	163 Black Swan PI	1101 Wootton Parkway
Address:				Suite 400
City, State Zip	Goshen, NY 10924	Philadelphia, PA 19124	Magnolia, Tx 77354	Rockville, MD 20852
Email Address	Sales@protectiveweardirect.com	max@ypers.com	jessica@gnomedica.com	aeapan@truevisiontech.com
Addenda 1-3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Flash Drive:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.2: Local & State Debarment	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bidder Name:	S Freedman & Sons	Lowers Risk Group	WW Grainger	Riverside Paper Supply
Address:	3322 Pennsy Drive	125 E Hirst Road	100 Grainger Parkway	240 Enerprise Drive
Address:		Suite 3C		
City, State Zip	Landover, MD 20785	Purcellville, VA 20132	Lake Forest IL 60045	Newport News, VA 23603
Email Address	jfreedman@sfreedman.com	ktrombly@lowers	tyler.riley@grainger.com	jorange@riversidepaper.net
Addenda 1-3	Yes	Yes	Yes	1 & 2 only
Flash Drive:	Yes	Yes	No	No
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.2: Local & State Debarment	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bidder Name:	EMED Medical Company LLC	Grabeel Construction LLC dba Spriti Sanitizer	Today's Office Solutions	Smartmatic USA Corp
Address:	11551 Adie Road	66 SE Morrison Street	42395 Ryan Road	1001 Broken Sound Pkwy
Address:		Suite B	Suite 112 #806	Suite D
City, State Zip	Maryland Heights, MO 63043	Portland, OR 97214	Ashburn, VA 20148	Boca Raton, FL 33487
Email Address	drobinson@emedmedical.com	service@spritisanitizer.com	jay@todaysofficesolutions.com	denis.beachac@smartmatic.com
Addendum 1-3	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Flash Drive:	Yes	No	Yes	Yes
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	Yes	No	Yes	Yes
4.2: Local & State Debarment	No	No	Yes	Yes
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	No	No	Yes	Yes
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bidder Name:	Maitri LLC	Safeguard Business Systems	Unipak Corp	Wallcur LLC
Address:	1717 W 34th Street	12000 Ford Road	PO Box 300027	8525 Arjons Drive
Address:	Suite 600-145	Suite 300		Suite I
City, State Zip	Houston, TX 77018	Dallas, TX 75234	Brookly, NY 11230	San Diego, CA 92126
Email Address	zachary.vung@maitrillc.com	justinc@txpsg.com	customercare@unipakcorp.net	
Addenda 1-3	Yes	Yes	3	3
Flash Drive:	Yes	Yes	No	
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
4.2: Local & State Debarment	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bidder Name:	TC&B Corporate Wearables	Elite Textile Trading LLC	Uweport, Inc	Indian American Trading
Address:	420 1st Ave	300 Spectrum Center Drive	3623 Latrobe Dr	42618 Trade West Drive
Address:		Suite 400	Suite 201	
City, State Zip	Perry, IA 50220	Irvine, CA 92618	Chartlotte, NC 28211	Sterling, VA 20166
Email Address	andrea@tbccorp.com	vivian@elitetex.us	amy@uweport.com	prateek@indianamericatrading.com
Addenda 1-3	No	No	No	Yes
Flash Drive:	Yes	Yes (CD)	Yes	Yes
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.2: Local & State Debarment	No	No	Yes	Yes
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bidder Name:	Via Persona LLC	Physicians Wellness Group	US Health Express Corp	Aviationy LLC dba My Medical
Address:	3553 Loddick Lane	2151 W Commerce St	18701 Arenth Ave	2979 Turkey Hill Rd
Address:				
City, State Zip	Keller, TX 76244	Dallas, TX 75212	City of Industry, CA 91748	Rockbridge Baths, VA 24473
Email Address	misty.ingle@vitapersonallc.com	brennan@pwgproducts.com	jianping.liu@jointown-intl.com	josh@mymedical.us
Addenda 1-3	1 & 2	No	Yes	Yes
Flash Drive:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	Yes	No	Yes	Yes
4.2: Local & State Debarment	No	No	Yes	No
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	No	No	Yes	No
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bidder Name:	Kentron Healthcare Inc	Kan Heritage Inc	Home Depot USA	BSN Sports LLC
Address:	PO Box 120	7620 Folsom Auburn Rd	701 San Marco Blvd	PO Box 78268
Address:				
City, State Zip	Springfield, TN 37172	Folsom, CA 95630	Jacksonville, FL 32207	Corona, CA 92877-0142
Email Address	kentron@kentronmedical.com		michael_p_huller@home depot.com	ragustin@bsnsports.com
Addenda 1-3	Yes	No	Yes	1 & 3
Flash Drive:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
4.2: Local & State Debarment	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bidder Name:	Government MLO Supplies USA	Shield 9 of America	Red Phoenix Manufacturing	Schreiber Foods Intl
Address:	4921-B Auburn Ave	200 Belle Court	27 Musick	600 E Crescent Ave
Address:				#103
City, State Zip	Bethesda, MD 20814	Nrwood, NJ 07648	Irvine, CA 92618	Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458
Email Address	zelyasi@gmail.com	rlee@shield9america.com	info@redphoenixmfg.com	kmurphy@ambrosia-foods.com
Addenda 1-3	No	Yes		1 Yes
Flash Drive:	No	Yes	No	Yes
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	No	Yes	No	Yes
4.2: Local & State Debarment	No	Yes	No	Yes
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	No	Yes	No	Yes
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bidder Name:	School Health Corporation	Procurenet America	Cintas Corporation	Think 360 Inc
Address:	560 Apollo Dr	30 N Gould St	15100 Enterprise Ct	5335 Dividend Drive
Address:		Suite 9894	Suie 200	Suite A
City, State Zip	Rolling Meadows, IL 60008	Sheridan, WY 82801	Chantilly, VA 20151	Decatur, GA 30035
Email Address	bids@schoolhealth.com	Usteam@procurenet.i	gordonl2@cintas.com	angela.santana@think360.uuys
Addenda 1-3	No	Yes	No	1 & 2
Flash Drive:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.2: Local & State Debarment	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	

Bidder Name:	Conney Safety Products	HMS Industries LLC	Trend Innovations	Ultimate Innovations USA
Address:	3202 Latham Dr	27995 Ranney Parkway	555 Route VT 78	610 N Imboden Street 101
Address:				
City, State Zip	Madison, WI 53713	Westlake, OH	Swanton, VT 05488	Alexandria, VA 22304
Email Address	bminor@conney.com	bsaluja@hms-ind.com	jfgauthier@trendinnovations.com	nokoturo@ultimateinnovations.co.uk
Addenda 1-3	Yes	1 & 2	No	Yes
Flash Drive:	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.2: Local & State Debarment	Yes	Yes	No	No
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	Yes	Yes	No	No
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	No

Bidder Name:	IOT LLC	Catalyst PR Inc	Peak Solutions	Stalwart Medical
Address:	1386 Bridport Dr	1701 N Thompson St	2208 Fairview Rd	5445 Blue Holly Circle
Address:				
City, State Zip	Toms River, NJ 08755	Conroe, TX 77301	Raleigh, NC 27608	Glen Allen, VA 23060

Email Address	iotsupply85@gmail.com		dustin@gopeak.net	kstarr@stalwartmedicalsolutions.com
Addenda 1-3:	Yes	No	Yes	Y
Flash Drive:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Y
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	Yes	Yes	Yes	Y
4.2: Local & State Debarment	Yes	Yes	No	Y
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	Yes	Yes	Yes	y
Pricing Workbook:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Y

Bidder Name:	By Love, Inc	Froggy's Fog LLC	Malor & Company	Kiernan Group Holdings Inc
Address:	333 City Blvd	302 Rutherford Lane	667 Madison Ave	1421 Prince Street
Address:	Suite 1700		5th Floor	4th Floor
City, State Zip	Orange, CA92868	Columbia, TN 38401	New York, NY 10065	Alexandria, VA 22314
Email Address	ahuang@bylovesupplies.com	graham@froggysfog.com	garly.b@malorcompany.com	kiernan@kiernan.com
Addenda 1-3:	2 & 3	1	Y	Y
Flash Drive:	Y	Y	Y	Y
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	Y	Y	Y	Y
4.2: Local & State Debarment	N	Y	N	Y
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	Y	Y	N	Y
Pricing Workbook:	Y	Y	Y	Y

Bidder Name:	S2 C Focus Inc			
Address:	527 Mallard Point Dr			
Address:				
City, State Zip	North Aurora, IL 60542			
Email Address	Rraj@s2cfocus.com			
Addenda 1-3:	N			
Flash Drive:	Y			
Min Quals:				
4.1 References	Y			
4.2: Local & State Debarment	Y			
4.3 Federal Debarment Screen Print	Y			
Pricing Workbook:	y			

--	--	--	--	--

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO	
Bidder Name	1	Coveralls				Each		400		\$ -		
Physicians Wellness Group	1	Coveralls				Each	\$ 9.00	400	400	\$ 3,600.00	12 days	
US21	1	Coveralls	N	PWG Group	N	Each	\$ 14.95	400	400	\$ 5,980.00	1-2 weeks	
RS Hughes	1	Coveralls	N	Dupont		Each	\$ 5.79	400		\$ -	90+	
Deepka Import	1	Coveralls	N	Xian Wanli	Y	Each	\$ 8.00	400	400	\$ 3,200.00	10 days	

Today's Office Solutions	1	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size medium (M)	N	Saferide	Y	Each	\$ 6.59	400	400	\$ 2,636.00	30
Conscendo	1	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size medium (M)	N		Y	Each	\$ 9.93	400	400	\$ 3,972.00	
EMED	1	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size medium (M)	Y			Each	\$ 21.98	400	400	\$ 8,792.00	4 weeks
Malor & Company	1	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size medium (M)	Y			Each	\$ 12.00	400	400	\$ 4,800.00	30
S2 C Focus	1	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size medium (M)	N	Huafui		Each	\$ 6.48	400	400	\$ 2,592.00	60

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO	
Bidder Name	2	Coveralls				Each		600		\$ -		
Physicians Wellness Group	2	Coveralls				Each	\$ 9.00	600	600	\$ 5,400.00	12 days	
US21	2	Coveralls	N	PWG	N	Each	\$ 14.95	600	600	\$ 8,970.00	1-2 weeks	
RS Hughes	2	Coveralls	N	Dupont		Each	\$ 5.79	600		\$ -	90+	
Deepka Import	2	Coveralls	N	Xian Wanli	Y	Each	\$ 8.00	600	400	\$ 3,200.00	10 days	

Today's Office Solutions	2	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size large (L)	N	Saferide	Each	\$	6.59	600	600	\$	3,954.00	30
Conscendo	2	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size large (L)	N	Y	Each	\$	9.93	600	600	\$	5,958.00	
EMED	2	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size large (L)	Y		Each	\$	20.98	600	600	\$	12,588.00	4-6 weeks
Malor & Company	2	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size large (L)	Y		Each	\$	12.00	600	600	\$	7,200.00	30
S2 C Focus	2	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size large (L)	N	Juafui	Each	\$	6.48	600	600	\$	3,888.00	60

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO	
Bidder Name	3	Coveralls				Each		500		\$ -		
Physicians Wellness Group	3	Coveralls	N	PWG	N	Each	\$ 9.00	500	500	\$ 4,500.00	12 days	
School Health Corporation	3	Coveralls	N	Medline	N	Each	\$ 4.97	500		\$ -	30 days	
US21	3	Coveralls	N	Cem-Tur		Each	\$ 14.95	500	500	\$ 7,475.00	1-2 weeks	

RS Hughes	3	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size extra large (XL)	N	Dupont	Each	\$	5.79	500	\$	-	90+	
Deepka Import	3	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size extra large (XL)	N	Xian Wanli	Each	\$	8.00	500	400	\$	3,200.00	10 days
Todays Office Solutions	3	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size extra large (XL)	N	Saferide	Each	\$	6.59	500	500	\$	3,295.00	30
Shield 9	3	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size extra large (XL)	N	Shield 9	Each	\$	12.95	500	500	\$	6,475.00	5 days
Conscendo	3	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size extra large (XL)	N	Y	Each	\$	9.93	500	500	\$	4,965.00	

EMED	3	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size extra large (XL)	Y	Each	\$	21.98	500	500	\$	10,990.00	4-6 weeks
Malor & Company	3	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size extra large (XL)	Y	Each	\$	12.00	500	500	\$	6,000.00	30
S2 C Focus	3	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size extra large (XL)	N	Each	\$	6.48	500	500	\$	3,240.00	60

Huafui

	Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	4	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size two extra large (XXL)				Each		700		\$ -	
US Health Express	4	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size two extra large (XXL)	N	Aruikon		Each	\$ 6.00	700	700	\$ 4,200.00	10 Days
Physicians Wellness Group	4	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size two extra large (XXL)	N	PWG	N	Each	\$ 9.50	700	700	\$ 6,650.00	12 days
School Health Corporation	4	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size two extra large (XXL)	N	Medline	N	Each	\$ 4.97	700		\$ -	30 days

US21	4	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size two extra large (XXL)	N	Cem-tur	Y	Each	\$	14.95	700	400	\$	5,980.00	1-2 weeks
RS Hughes	4	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size two extra large (XXL)	N	Dupont		Each	\$	6.14	700		\$	-	90+
Deepka Import	4	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size two extra large (XXL)	N	Xian Wanli		Each	\$	8.00	700	400	\$	3,200.00	10 days
Todays Office Solutions	4	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size two extra large (XXL)	N	Saferide		Each	\$	6.59	700	700	\$	4,613.00	30
Conscendo	4	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size two extra large (XXL)	N		Y	Each	\$	9.93	700	700	\$	6,951.00	

EMED	4	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size two extra large (XXL)	Y	Each	\$	20.98	700	700	\$	14,686.00	4-6 weeks
Malor & Company	4	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size two extra large (XXL)	Y	Each	\$	14.00	700	700	\$	9,800.00	30
S2 C Focus	4	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size two extra large (XXL)	N	Each	\$	6.48	700	700	\$	4,536.00	60

Huafu

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	5	Coveralls				Each		300		\$ -	
Physicians Wellness Group	5	Coveralls	N	PWG	N	Each	\$ 9.50	300	300	\$ 2,850.00	12 days
US21	5	Coveralls	N	Cem-Tur	Y	Each	\$ 14.95	300	300	\$ 4,485.00	1-2 weeks
RS Hughes	5	Coveralls	N	Dupont		Each	\$ 6.51	300		\$ -	90+

Todays Office Solutions	5	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size three extra large (XXXL)	N	Saferide	Each	\$	6.59	300	300	\$	1,977.00	30
Conscendo	5	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size three extra large (XXXL)	N	Y	Each	\$	9.93	300	300	\$	2,979.00	
EMED	5	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size three extra large (XXXL)	Y		Each	\$	20.98	300	300	\$	6,294.00	4-6 weeks
Malor & Company	5	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size three extra large (XXXL)	Y		Each	\$	14.00	300	300	\$	4,200.00	30
S2 C Focus	5	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size three extra large (XXXL)			Each	\$	6.48	300	300	\$	1,944.00	60

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	6	Coveralls				Each		200		\$ -	
Physicians Wellness Group	6	Coveralls	N	PWG	N	Each	\$ 10.00	200	200	\$ 2,000.00	12 days
US21	6	Coveralls	N	Cem-Tur	Y	Each	\$ 14.95	200		\$ -	1-2 weeks
RS Hughes	6	Coveralls	N	Dupont		Each	\$ 7.03	200		\$ -	90+

Today's Office Solutions	6	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size four extra large (XXXXL)	N	Saferide	Each	\$	6.59	200	200	\$	1,318.00	30
Conscendo	6	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size four extra large (XXXXL)	N	Y	Each	\$	9.93	200	200	\$	1,986.00	
EMED	6	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size four extra large (XXXXL)	Y		Each	\$	23.50	200	200	\$	4,700.00	4-6 weeks
Malor & Company	6	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size four extra large (XXXXL)	Y		Each	\$	14.00	200	200	\$	2,800.00	30
S2 C Focus	6	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size four extra large (XXXXL)			Each	\$	6.48	200	200	\$	1,296.00	60

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO	
Bidder Name	7	Coveralls				Each		100		\$ -		
Physicians Wellness Group	7	Coveralls	N	PWG	N	Each	\$ 10.00	100	100	\$ 1,000.00	12 days	
US21	7	Coveralls	N	Cem-Tur	Y	Each	\$ 14.95	100	100	\$ 1,495.00	1-2 weeks	
RS Hughes	7	Coveralls	N	Dupont		Each	\$ 7.59	100		\$ -	90+	

Today's Office Solutions	7	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size five extra large (XXXXXL)	N	Saferide	Each	\$	8.00	100	100	\$	800.00	30
Conscendo	7	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size five extra large (XXXXXL)	N	Y	Each	\$	9.93	100	100	\$	993.00	
Malor & Company	7	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size five extra large (XXXXXL)	Y		Each	\$	14.00	100	100	\$	1,400.00	30
S2 C Focus	7	Coveralls	Elastic wrists and ankles; zipper front detail, barrier protection, no hood, white, Kimberly Clark KleenGuard A20 or equal, size five extra large (XXXXXL)	N		Each	\$	6.48	100	100	\$	648.00	60

		If not brand name specified, then include additional information										
Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO		
Bidder Name	8	Disinfectant Aerosol Spray	Lysol Disinfectant Spray (EPA Reg No. 777-99)			Can		500	\$ -			
Pyramid School	8	Disinfectant Aerosol Spray	Lysol Disinfectant Spray (EPA Reg No. 777-99)	N	Chase	Y	Can	\$ 2.67	500	500	\$ 1,335.00	60 days
Deepka Import	8	Disinfectant Aerosol Spray	Lysol Disinfectant Spray (EPA Reg No. 777-99)	Y	Lysol		Can	\$ 10.00	500	500	\$ 5,000.00	10 days
Today's Office Solutions	8	Disinfectant Aerosol Spray	Lysol Disinfectant Spray (EPA Reg No. 777-99)	Y	Lysol		Can	\$ 18.90	500	500	\$ 9,450.00	30
Riverside Paper	8	Disinfectant Aerosol Spray	Lysol Disinfectant Spray (EPA Reg No. 777-99)	N	Chase Products		Can	\$ 3.61	500	500	\$ 1,805.00	
True Vision Companies	8	Disinfectant Aerosol Spray	Lysol Disinfectant Spray (EPA Reg No. 777-99)	Y			Can	\$ 18.79	500	500	\$ 9,395.00	5 days
EMED	8	Disinfectant Aerosol Spray	Lysol Disinfectant Spray (EPA Reg No. 777-99)	Y		N	Can	\$ 13.51	500	500	\$ 6,755.00	4-6 weeks
Stalwart	8	Disinfectant Aerosol Spray	Lysol Disinfectant Spray (EPA Reg No. 777-99)	N	Zep Venture Ily		Can	\$ 3.71	500	500	\$ 1,855.00	14 days
Malor & Company	8	Disinfectant Aerosol Spray	Lysol Disinfectant Spray (EPA Reg No. 777-99)	Y			Can	\$ 5.99	500	500	\$ 2,995.00	30

Line item	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	9	Disinfectant Cleaner				Drum		12		\$ -	
Frank Parsons	9	Disinfectant Cleaner	N	Spartan		Drum	\$ 750.00	12	12	\$ 9,000.00	
Riverside Paper	9	Disinfectant Cleaner	N	Versifect		Drum	\$ 1,211.65	12	12	\$ 14,539.80	
S Freedman & Sons	9	Disinfectant Cleaner	Y			Drum	\$ 998.00	12	12	\$ 11,976.00	30 days
Municipal Emergency Ser	9	Disinfectant Cleaner	Y			Drum	\$ 2,268.75	12	12	\$ 27,225.00	21 days
Stalwart	9	Disinfectant Cleaner	Y			Drum	\$ 1,495.53	12	12	\$ 17,946.36	14 days
Malor & Company	9	Disinfectant Cleaner	Y			Drum	\$ 450.00	12	12	\$ 5,400.00	30

Line item	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	10	Disinfectant Cleaner		Fresh Gear Respirator Cleaner Plus Disinfectant, 4 gallons per case (Brand Name Only)		Case		2		\$ -	
BSN Sports	10	Disinfectant Cleaner	N	Protex		Case	\$ 152.00	2	2	\$ 304.00	30 days
Riverside Paper	10	Disinfectant Cleaner	N	GE Fight Back		Case	\$ 73.64	2	2	\$ 147.28	
Municipal Emergency Ser	10	Disinfectant Cleaner	Y			Case	\$ 218.75	2	2	\$ 437.50	1-3 days
Malor & Company	10	Disinfectant Cleaner	Y			Case	\$ 55.00	2	2	\$ 110.00	30

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO		
Bidder Name	11	Disinfectant Cleaner		Ready to use spray disinfectant, 32 oz, spray nozzle, 12 per case, Diversey Oxivir TB, Oxivir 1, or equal. Must be on EPA approved list		Case		50		\$ -			
School Health Corporatic	11	Disinfectant Cleaner	No	Ready to use spray disinfectant, 32 oz, spray nozzle, 12 per case, Diversey Oxivir TB, Oxivir 1, or equal. Must be on EPA approved list	Restorex 30 oz	Case	\$ 127.68	50		\$ -	5-8 weeks		
Frank Parsons	11	Disinfectant Cleaner	No	Ready to use spray disinfectant, 32 oz, spray nozzle, 12 per case, Diversey Oxivir TB, Oxivir 1, or equal. Must be on EPA approved list	Spartan	Case	\$ 34.50	50	50	\$ 1,725.00			
Conney Safety Products	11	Disinfectant Cleaner	No	Ready to use spray disinfectant, 32 oz, spray nozzle, 12 per case, Diversey Oxivir TB, Oxivir 1, or equal. Must be on EPA approved list		Case	\$ 40.12	50	50	\$ 2,006.00	4-5 days		
US21	11	Disinfectant Cleaner	No	Ready to use spray disinfectant, 32 oz, spray nozzle, 12 per case, Diversey Oxivir TB, Oxivir 1, or equal. Must be on EPA approved list	Artemis Bioso	Case	\$ 158.65	50	50	\$ 7,932.50	1-2 weeks		

Today's Office Solutions	11	Disinfectant Cleaner	Ready to use spray disinfectant, 32 oz, spray nozzle, 12 per case, Diversey Oxivir TB, Oxivir 1, or equal. Must be on EPA approved list	No	SprayNine	Case	\$ 62.93	50	50	\$ 3,146.50	30
BSN Sports	11	Disinfectant Cleaner	Ready to use spray disinfectant, 32 oz, spray nozzle, 12 per case, Diversey Oxivir TB, Oxivir 1, or equal. Must be on EPA approved list	No	Protex	Case	\$ 168.00	50	50	\$ 8,400.00	30 days
Riverside Paper	11	Disinfectant Cleaner	Ready to use spray disinfectant, 32 oz, spray nozzle, 12 per case, Diversey Oxivir TB, Oxivir 1, or equal. Must be on EPA approved list	No	GE Fightback	Case	\$ 51.62	50	50	\$ 2,581.00	
S Freedman & Sons	11	Disinfectant Cleaner	Ready to use spray disinfectant, 32 oz, spray nozzle, 12 per case, Diversey Oxivir TB, Oxivir 1, or equal. Must be on EPA approved list	Y		Case	\$ 58.50	50	50	\$ 2,925.00	21 days
Sita	11	Disinfectant Cleaner	Ready to use spray disinfectant, 32 oz, spray nozzle, 12 per case, Diversey Oxivir TB, Oxivir 1, or equal. Must be on EPA approved list	No	Dr Js Natural	Case	\$ 227.50	50	50	\$ 11,375.00	5-7 days
Stalwart	11	Disinfectant Cleaner	Ready to use spray disinfectant, 32 oz, spray nozzle, 12 per case, Diversey Oxivir TB, Oxivir 1, or equal. Must be on EPA approved list	No	ProAmenities Y	Case	\$ 54.00	50	50	\$ 2,700.00	21 days

Malor & Company

11	Disinfectant Cleaner	Ready to use spray disinfectant, 32 oz, spray nozzle, 12 per case, Diversey Oxivir TB, Oxivir 1, or equal. Must be on EPA approved list	Y
----	----------------------	---	---

Case	\$ 65.00	50	50	\$ 3,250.00	30
------	----------	----	----	-------------	----

US21	12	Disinfectant Wipes	non bleach; hydrogen peroxide or 60% isopropyl alcohol (or more); 75 wipes per canister; Lysol (EPA Reg. No. 777-114), Clorox or equal; must be on EPA approved list	No	Artemis	Y	Canister	\$ 10.12	750	750	\$ 7,590.00	1-2 weeks
Government MLO	12	Disinfectant Wipes	non bleach; hydrogen peroxide or 60% isopropyl alcohol (or more); 75 wipes per canister; Lysol (EPA Reg. No. 777-114), Clorox or equal; must be on EPA approved list	Y			Canister	\$ 7.59	750	500	\$ 3,795.00	
Cintas	12	Disinfectant Wipes	non bleach; hydrogen peroxide or 60% isopropyl alcohol (or more); 75 wipes per canister; Lysol (EPA Reg. No. 777-114), Clorox or equal; must be on EPA approved list	No	Wexford Lab	Y	Canister	\$ 55.00	750	500	\$ 27,500.00	3 weeks
Kan Heritage	12	Disinfectant Wipes	non bleach; hydrogen peroxide or 60% isopropyl alcohol (or more); 75 wipes per canister; Lysol (EPA Reg. No. 777-114), Clorox or equal; must be on EPA approved list	No	Ph5b		Canister	\$ 5.25	750	500	\$ 2,625.00	10 days
Uweport	12	Disinfectant Wipes	non bleach; hydrogen peroxide or 60% isopropyl alcohol (or more); 75 wipes per canister; Lysol (EPA Reg. No. 777-114), Clorox or equal; must be on EPA approved list	No			Canister	\$ 2.99	750	500	\$ 1,495.00	7 days

BSN Sports	12	Disinfectant Wipes	non bleach; hydrogen peroxide or 60% isopropyl alcohol (or more); 75 wipes per canister; Lysol (EPA Reg. No. 777-114), Clorox or equal; must be on EPA approved list	No	Protex	Canister	\$ 192.00	750	750	\$ 144,000.00	30 days
Riverside Paper	12	Disinfectant Wipes	non bleach; hydrogen peroxide or 60% isopropyl alcohol (or more); 75 wipes per canister; Lysol (EPA Reg. No. 777-114), Clorox or equal; must be on EPA approved list	No	Sasatech	Canister	\$ 39.15	750	500	\$ 19,575.00	
Red Phoenix Manufactur	12	Disinfectant Wipes	non bleach; hydrogen peroxide or 60% isopropyl alcohol (or more); 75 wipes per canister; Lysol (EPA Reg. No. 777-114), Clorox or equal; must be on EPA approved list	No	Dr Heal	Canister	\$ 12.00	750	150	\$ 1,800.00	15 days
Indian American Trade	12	Disinfectant Wipes	non bleach; hydrogen peroxide or 60% isopropyl alcohol (or more); 75 wipes per canister; Lysol (EPA Reg. No. 777-114), Clorox or equal; must be on EPA approved list	N		Canister	\$ 1.90	750	750	\$ 1,425.00	10 days
Sita	12	Disinfectant Wipes	non bleach; hydrogen peroxide or 60% isopropyl alcohol (or more); 75 wipes per canister; Lysol (EPA Reg. No. 777-114), Clorox or equal; must be on EPA approved list	N	Dr Js Natural	Canister	\$ 6.99	750	750	\$ 5,242.50	5-7 days

Stalwart

12

Disinfectant Wipes

non bleach; hydrogen peroxide or 60% isopropyl alcohol (or more); 75 wipes per canister; Lysol (EPA Reg. No. 777-114), Clorox or equal; must be on EPA approved list N

Amg wipes

Canister

\$ 200.00

750

2

\$ 400.00 21 days

Malor & Company

12

Disinfectant Wipes

non bleach; hydrogen peroxide or 60% isopropyl alcohol (or more); 75 wipes per canister; Lysol (EPA Reg. No. 777-114), Clorox or equal; must be on EPA approved list Y

Canister

\$ 5.49

750

750

\$ 4,117.50 30

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	14	Disposable Masks			y	Box	\$ 6.00	2,000	2000	\$ 12,000.00	15-30 days
PPE Trade and Support LI	14	Disposable Masks				Box		2,000		\$ -	
Catalyst PR Inc	14	Disposable Masks				Box	\$ 11.00	2,000	2000	\$ 22,000.00	3 days
IOT LLC	14	Disposable Masks			Yes	Box	\$ 5.50	2,000	2000	\$ 11,000.00	2 weeks
Trend innovations	14	Disposable Masks			yes	Box	\$ 16.00	2,000	2000	\$ 32,000.00	5 days

Aviationy	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Xiamen DL MeYes	Box	\$ 2.75	2,000	2000	\$ 5,500.00	10 days
Think 360 Inc	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Jesun	Box	\$ 0.20	2,000	200	\$ 40.00	10 days
US Health Express	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box		Box	\$ 2.25	2,000	2000	\$ 4,500.00	10 days
Vita Persona LLC	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box		Box	\$ 13.75	2,000	2000	\$ 27,500.00	7-10 days
Physicians Wellness Group	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	N PWG N	Box	\$ 14.00	2,000	1000	\$ 14,000.00	7-10 days
School Health Corporation	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box		Box	\$ 17.85	2,000		\$ -	5-8 weeks

GT Supply	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 14.00	2,000	2000	\$ 28,000.00	
Pyramid School	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 9.00	2,000	1000	\$ 9,000.00	10-14 days
US21	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 22.50	2,000	2000	\$ 45,000.00	1-2 weeks
Deepka Import	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 7.00	2,000	2000	\$ 14,000.00	2 days
Protective Wear Direct	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 10.00	2,000	2000	\$ 20,000.00	3 days
Schreiber Foods	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 19.00	2,000	2000	\$ 38,000.00	5-10 days

Government MLO	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 0.29	2,000	1000	\$ 290.00	
Cintas	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 55.00	2,000	1000	\$ 55,000.00	3 weeks
Grabeel Construction	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 3.75	2,000	2000	\$ 7,500.00	14 days
Kan Heritage	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 5.00	2,000	1000	\$ 5,000.00	10 days
Kentron Healthcare	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 6.19	2,000	2000	\$ 12,380.00	7-10 days
Smartmatic USA	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 11.00	2,000	2000	\$ 22,000.00	45 days

Today's Office Solutions	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 4.94	2,000	2000	\$ 9,880.00	30
Uweport	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 9.50	2,000	1000	\$ 9,500.00	7 days
BSN Sports	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 49.00	2,000	2000	\$ 98,000.00	
Home Depot	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 15.00	2,000	1000	\$ 15,000.00	2 weeks
Riverside Paper	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 14.28	2,000	1000	\$ 14,280.00	
Elite Textile	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 2.30	2,000	1000	\$ 2,300.00	60 days

Red Phoenix Manufactur	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 25.00	2,000	1000	\$ 25,000.00	10 days
True Vision Companies	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 10.50	2,000	2000	\$ 21,000.00	10 days
Gnomedica LLC	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 3.38	2,000	2000	\$ 6,750.00	45 days
S Freedman & Sons	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 7.24	2,000	2000	\$ 14,480.00	7 days
Maitri LLC	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 18.00	2,000	2000	\$ 36,000.00	14-21 days
TC&B	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 5.49	2,000	1000	\$ 5,490.00	10-14 days

Minkara	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 5.50	2,000	2000	\$ 11,000.00	4-5 weeks
Wallcur LLC	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 32.50	2,000	2000	\$ 65,000.00	
WW Grainger	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 28.20	2,000	2000	\$ 56,400.00	10 business days
LNJ Capital	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 3.90	2,000	2000	\$ 7,800.00	7 days
Max LLC	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 6.00	2,000	2000	\$ 12,000.00	10 days
Indian American Trade	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 5.00	2,000	2000	\$ 10,000.00	10 days

Lowers Risk Group	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 11.00	2,000	2000	\$ 22,000.00	10 days
Centric	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 25.00	2,000	2000	\$ 50,000.00	7-10 days
Municipal Emergency Ser	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 21.00	2,000	2000	\$ 42,000.00	1-3 days
Sita	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 7.50	2,000	2000	\$ 15,000.00	5-7 days
Ypers	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 8.00	2,000	2000	\$ 16,000.00	7-10 days
Upside Health	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 8.00	2,000	2000	\$ 16,000.00	4 days

Conscendo	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 5.50	2,000	2000	\$ 11,000.00	
Unipak	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 5.00	2,000	1000	\$ 5,000.00	1-10 days
EMED	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 15.00	2,000	2000	\$ 30,000.00	4-6 weeks
Stalwart	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 7.50	2,000	2000	\$ 15,000.00	14 days
By Love Inc	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 7.99	2,000	2000	\$ 15,980.00	5-10 business days
Malor & Company	14	Disposable Masks	Adult size 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 15.00	2,000	200	\$ 3,000.00	30

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	15	Disposable Masks				Box		4,000		\$ -	
	15	Disposable Masks				Box	\$ 12.00	4,000	4000	\$ 48,000.00	10 days
Catalyst PR Inc	15	Disposable Masks				Box	\$ 7.00	4,000	4000	\$ 28,000.00	2 weeks
IOT LLC	15	Disposable Masks			Yes	Box	\$ 0.18	4,000	4000	\$ 720.00	10 days
Think 360 Inc	15	Disposable Masks		Jesun		Box	\$ 2.25	4,000	4000	\$ 9,000.00	10 days
US Health Express	15	Disposable Masks				Box	\$ 2.25	4,000	4000	\$ 9,000.00	10 days

Vita Persona LLC	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 16.00	4,000	4000	\$ 64,000.00	7-10 days
Physicians Wellness Group	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 15.00	4,000	1000	\$ 15,000.00	10 days
School Health Corporation	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 17.85	4,000		\$ -	5-8 weeks
GT Supply	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 14.00	4,000	4000		
Deepka Import	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 12.00	4,000	2000	\$ 24,000.00	10 days
Protective Wear Direct	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 10.00	4,000	4000	\$ 40,000.00	30 days

Grabeel Construction	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 15.00	4,000	4000	\$ 60,000.00	21 days
Kan Heritage	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 5.00	4,000	1000	\$ 5,000.00	10 days
Todays Office Solutions	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 4.94	4,000	400	\$ 1,976.00	30
Uweport	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 16.00	4,000	1500	\$ 24,000.00	7 days
Home Depot	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 14.38	4,000	1000	\$ 14,380.00	2 weeks
Riverside Paper	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 8.57	4,000	1000	\$ 8,570.00	

Elite Textile	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 2.45	4,000	1000	\$ 2,450.00	60 days
Red Phoenix Manufactur	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 35.00	4,000	4000	\$ 140,000.00	15 days
True Vision Companies	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 10.50	4,000	4000	\$ 42,000.00	10 days
Gnomedica LLC	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 3.38	4,000	4000	\$ 13,500.00	45 days
S Freedman & Sons	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 9.00	4,000	4000	\$ 36,000.00	10 days
Maitri LLC	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 20.00	4,000	4000	\$ 80,000.00	14-21 days

TC&B	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 5.49	4,000	1000	\$ 5,490.00	10-14 days
LNJ Capital	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 3.90	4,000	4000	\$ 15,600.00	7 days
Max LLC	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 9.00	4,000	4000	\$ 36,000.00	10 days
Indian American Trade	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 5.50	4,000	4000	\$ 22,000.00	10 days
Lowers Risk Group	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 12.50	4,000	4000	\$ 50,000.00	10 days
Centric	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 15.00	4,000	4000	\$ 60,000.00	7-10 days

Municipal Emergency Ser	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 21.00	4,000	4000	\$ 84,000.00	14-21 days
Sita	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 7.50	4,000	4000	\$ 30,000.00	5-7 days
Ypers	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 8.58	4,000	4000	\$ 34,320.00	7-10 days
Conscendo	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 7.00	4,000	4000	\$ 28,000.00	
Unipak	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 5.00	4,000	1000	\$ 5,000.00	1-10 days
Stalwart	15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box	Box	\$ 11.50	4,000	4000	\$ 46,000.00	14 days

Malor & Company

15	Disposable Masks	Child Size, 3 ply disposable masks, elastic ear loops, adjustable nose clip, PFE 95% or greater; meets ASTM level 1 standards, 50 per box
----	---------------------	---

Box	\$	15.00	4,000	400	\$	6,000.00	30
-----	----	-------	-------	-----	----	----------	----

Line item	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	16	Filter Catridges		3M Multi Gas/Vapor Cartridge/Filter 60926, P100 60 EA/Case (Brand Name Only)		Case		10		\$ -	
RS Hughes	16	Filter Catridges	Y	3M Multi Gas/Vapor Cartridge/Filter 60926, P100 60 EA/Case (Brand Name Only)		Case	\$ 771.62	10		\$ -	90+
WW Grainger	16	Filter Catridges	Y	3M Multi Gas/Vapor Cartridge/Filter 60926, P100 60 EA/Case (Brand Name Only)		Case	\$ 1,114.50	10	10	\$ 11,145.00	10 business days
Municipal Emergency Ser	16	Filter Catridges	Y	3M Multi Gas/Vapor Cartridge/Filter 60926, P100 60 EA/Case (Brand Name Only)		Case	\$ 655.95	10	10	\$ 6,559.50	60 days
Malor & Company	16	Filter Catridges	Y	3M Multi Gas/Vapor Cartridge/Filter 60926, P100 60 EA/Case (Brand Name Only)		Case	\$ 39.00	10	10	\$ 390.00	30

		Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name		17	Filter Catridges	MSA Flexi-Filter Pads MSA Part# 818342, (Brand Name Only)				Pair		150		\$ -	
	Municipal Emergency Ser	17	Filter Catridges	MSA Flexi-Filter Pads MSA Part# 818342, (Brand Name Only)	Y			Pair	\$ 12.50	150	150	\$ 1,875.00	60 days
	Malor & Company	17	Filter Catridges	MSA Flexi-Filter Pads MSA Part# 818342, (Brand Name Only)	Y			Pair	\$ 60.00	150	150	\$ 9,000.00	30

		If not brand name specified, then include additional information									
Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO	
Bidder Name	18	Filter Catridges	MSA Multigas/P100 (GME) # 815366 (Brand Name Only)				Pair	60	\$ -		
WW Grainger	18	Filter Catridges	MSA Multigas/P100 (GME) # 815366 (Brand Name Only)	Y		\$ 41.66	60	60	\$ 2,499.60	10 business days	
Municipal Emergency Ser	18	Filter Catridges	MSA Multigas/P100 (GME) # 815366 (Brand Name Only)	Y		\$ 34.75	60	60	\$ 2,085.00	60 days	
Malor & Company	18	Filter Catridges	MSA Multigas/P100 (GME) # 815366 (Brand Name Only)	Y		\$ 65.00	60	150	\$ 9,750.00	30	

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	19	Goggles				Each		4,000		\$ -	
	19	Goggles				Each	\$ 2.71	4,000	4000	\$ 10,840.00	
Catalyst PR Inc	19	Goggles	No			Each	\$ 2.71	4,000	4000	\$ 10,840.00	
	19	Goggles	No	Shantou	Y	Each	\$ 3.50	4,000	4000	\$ 14,000.00	up to 20 days
Aviationy	19	Goggles	No			Each	\$ 3.50	4,000	4000	\$ 14,000.00	up to 20 days
	19	Goggles	No	PWG	N	Each	\$ 4.05	4,000	4000	\$ 16,200.00	12 days
Physicians Wellness Group	19	Goggles	No			Each	\$ 4.05	4,000	4000	\$ 16,200.00	12 days
	19	Goggles	No	Essendent	N	Each	\$ 1.64	4,000	4000	\$ 6,560.00	3-5 days
School Health Corporation	19	Goggles	No			Each	\$ 1.64	4,000	4000	\$ 6,560.00	3-5 days
	19	Goggles	No	Cordova	Y	Each	\$ 1.79	4,000	4000	\$ 7,160.00	21-30 days
Pyramid School	19	Goggles	No			Each	\$ 1.79	4,000	4000	\$ 7,160.00	21-30 days

US21	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	No	Protective SafY	Each	\$ 3.99	4,000	4000	\$ 15,960.00	1-2 weeks
Deepka Import	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	No	OEM	Each	\$ 3.50	4,000	4000	\$ 14,000.00	15 days
Cintas	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	No	Optimum Safety	Each	\$ 7.07	4,000	3960	\$ 27,997.20	3 weeks
Kan Heritage	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	No	Phb5	Each	\$ 2.00	4,000	4000	\$ 8,000.00	10 days
Kentron Healthcare	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	No	Kentron	Each	\$ 3.69	4,000	4000	\$ 14,760.00	7-10 days
Todays Office Solutions	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	No	Generic	Each	\$ 2.39	4,000	4000	\$ 9,560.00	30
Home Depot	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	No		Each	\$ 3.94	4,000	4000	\$ 15,760.00	1 week

WW Grainger	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	No		Each	\$ 4.33	4,000	4000	\$ 17,320.00	10 business days
Max LLC	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	Y		Each	\$ 1.49	4,000	4000	\$ 5,960.00	10 days
Municipal Emergency Ser	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	Y		Each	\$ 2.45	4,000	4000	\$ 9,800.00	45 days
Ypers	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	No	MCR Safety	Each	\$ 2.75	4,000	4000	\$ 11,000.00	7-10 days
Conscendo	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	No		Each	\$ 2.03	4,000	4000	\$ 8,120.00	
Stalwart	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	No		Each	\$ 2.48	4,000	4000	\$ 9,920.00	30 days
By Love Inc	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	Y		Each	\$ 2.38	4,000	4000	\$ 9,520.00	Immediate

Malor & Company	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	Y
US Health Express	19	Goggles	Chemical goggles; Indirect vent chemical splash goggles; anti fog; clear lense; Pyramex G204 or Equal	Y

Each	\$	4.00	4,000	4000	\$	16,000.00	30
Each	\$	1.10	4,000	4000	\$	4,400.00	10 days

		If not brand name specified, then include additional information										
Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO		
Bidder Name	20	Half Mask Respirator										
		MSA Advantage 200 Half Mask respirator, Size Small (Brand Name Only)			Each		10		\$ -			
WW Grainger	20	Half Mask Respirator	Y		Each	\$ 18.68	10	10	\$ 186.80	10 business days		
Municipal Emergency Ser	20	Half Mask Respirator	Y		Each	\$ 21.50	10	10	\$ 215.00	60 days		
Malor & Company	20	Half Mask Respirator	Y		Each	\$ 35.00	10	10	\$ 350.00		30	

		If not brand name specified, then include additional information										
Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO		
Bidder Name	21	Half Mask Respirator					Each	50	\$ -			
WW Grainger	21	Half Mask Respirator	MSA Advantage 200 Half Mask respirator, Size Medium (Brand Name Only)	Y		Each	\$ 18.68	50	50	\$ 934.00	10 business days	
Municipal Emergency Ser	21	Half Mask Respirator	MSA Advantage 200 Half Mask respirator, Size Medium (Brand Name Only)	Y		Each	\$ 21.50	50	50	\$ 1,075.00	60 days	
Malor & Company	21	Half Mask Respirator	MSA Advantage 200 Half Mask respirator, Size Medium (Brand Name Only)	Y		Each	\$ 35.00	50	50	\$ 1,750.00	30	

Line item	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	22	Half Mask Respirator		MSA Advantage 200 Half Mask respirator, Size Large (Brand Name Only)		Each		10		\$ -	
Conney Safety Products	22	Half Mask Respirator	Y	MSA Advantage 200 Half Mask respirator, Size Large (Brand Name Only)		Each	\$ 13.23	10	10	\$ 132.30	4-5 days
WW Grainger	22	Half Mask Respirator	Y	MSA Advantage 200 Half Mask respirator, Size Large (Brand Name Only)		Each	\$ 18.55	10	10	\$ 185.50	10 business days
Municipal Emergency Ser	22	Half Mask Respirator	Y	MSA Advantage 200 Half Mask respirator, Size Large (Brand Name Only)		Each	\$ 21.50	10	10	\$ 215.00	60 days
Malor & Company	22	Half Mask Respirator	Y	MSA Advantage 200 Half Mask respirator, Size Large (Brand Name Only)		Each	\$ 35.00	10	10	\$ 350.00	30

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
		Antiseptic Handrub with Emollients, 5.4 oz aerosol can, 24 per case, ALCARE Plus									
Bidder Name	23	Hand Sanitize	(Brand Name Only)			Case		20		\$ -	
Riverside Paper	23	Hand Sanitize	(Brand Name Only)	N	Betco	Case	\$ 100.58	20	20	\$ 2,011.60	
EMED	23	Hand Sanitize	(Brand Name Only)	Y		Case	\$ 231.13	20	20	\$ 4,622.60	4-6 weeks
Malor & Company	23	Hand Sanitize	(Brand Name Only)	Y		Case	\$ 50.00	20	20	\$ 1,000.00	30

Vita Persona LLC	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N			Bottle	\$ 9.00	1,000	1000	\$ 9,000.00	7-10 days
Physicians Wellness Group	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	PWG	N	Bottle	\$ 4.95	1,000	500	\$ 2,475.00	12 days
School Health Corporation	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	School Health	Y	Bottle	\$ 7.07	1,000	500	\$ 3,535.00	3-5 days
Pyramid School	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Saniclean		Bottle	\$ 4.29	1,000	500	\$ 2,145.00	10-14 days
US21	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Biosilk		Bottle	\$ 6.45	1,000	1000	\$ 6,450.00	1-2 weeks
Deepka Import	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Konix		Bottle	\$ 5.00	1,000	1000	\$ 5,000.00	2 days
Protective Wear Direct	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	PWD		Bottle	\$ 4.99	1,000	1000	\$ 4,990.00	2-3 days
Cintas	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	Y	Germ X	8 oz	Bottle	\$ 9.65	1,000	900	\$ 8,685.00	7-10 days
Kan Heritage	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Phb5		Bottle	\$ 2.90	1,000	500	\$ 1,450.00	10 days

Kentron Healthcare	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Kentron	Bottle	\$ 4.95	1,000	1000	\$ 4,950.00	7-10 days
Todays Office Solutions	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Xujohn	Bottle	\$ 3.19	1,000	1000	\$ 3,190.00	30
Uweport	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Jichen	Bottle	\$ 2.99	1,000	500	\$ 1,495.00	7 days
Home Depot	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N		Bottle	\$ 4.16	1,000	500	\$ 2,080.00	2 weeks
Riverside Paper	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Paint Scentsations 8 oz	Bottle	\$ 5.15	1,000	500	\$ 2,575.00	
True Vision Companies	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Raw Office Y	Bottle	\$ 7.01	1,000	1000	\$ 7,010.00	15 days
S Freedman & Sons	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Sanithand	Bottle	\$ 3.98	1,000	1000	\$ 3,980.00	7 days
Minkara	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N		Bottle	\$ 2.85	1,000	1000	\$ 2,850.00	10 days
WW Grainger	24	Hand Sanitizer Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Allshield	Bottle	\$ 9.24	1,000	1000	\$ 9,240.00	10 business days

Indian American Trade	24	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Navigator	Bottle	\$ 4.10	1,000	1000	\$ 4,100.00	10 days
Centric	24	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Vivacious	Bottle	\$ 5.00	1,000	1000	\$ 5,000.00	7-10 days
Municipal Emergency Ser	24	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N		Bottle	\$ 5.35	1,000	1000	\$ 5,350.00	1-3 days
Sita	24	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Dr Js Natural	Bottle	\$ 6.50	1,000	1000	\$ 6,500.00	5-7 days
Ypers	24	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Optimizer	Bottle	\$ 6.75	1,000	1000	\$ 6,750.00	10-14 days
Stalwart	24	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Froggys	Bottle	\$ 2.65	1,000	1000	\$ 2,650.00	14 days
Froggys	24	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Froggys	Bottle	\$ 2.45	1,000	500	\$ 1,225.00	14 days
Malor & Company	24	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	Y		Bottle	\$ 20.00	1,000	1000	\$ 20,000.00	30
US Health Express	24	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Y	Bottle	\$ 3.00	1,000	100	\$ 300.00	

S2 C Focus

24	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 16 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Hand SanitizeDial, or equal	N
----	---	---

Happy Home

Bottle	\$ 3.69	1,000	1000	\$ 3,690.00	10
--------	---------	-------	------	-------------	----

	Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	25	Hand Sanitize	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal				Bottle		1,000		\$ -	
PPE Trade and Support LI	25	Hand Sanitize	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Young Vision	Y	Bottle	\$ 31.20	1,000	1000	\$ 31,200.00	15-30 days
IOT LLC	25	Hand Sanitize	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	Y		N	Bottle	\$ 16.00	1,000	1000	\$ 16,000.00	2 weeks
Trend innovations	25	Hand Sanitize	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	Y			Bottle	\$ 17.00	1,000	1000	\$ 17,000.00	5 days
Think 360 Inc	25	Hand Sanitize	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Clean Life 360		Bottle	\$ 21.00	1,000	1000	\$ 21,000.00	10 days
Vita Persona LLC	25	Hand Sanitize	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N			Bottle	\$ 35.00	1,000	1000	\$ 35,000.00	7-10 days

Physicians Wellness Group	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	PWG	N	Bottle	\$ 18.00	1,000	100	\$ 1,800.00	12 days
School Health Corporation	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	School Health	Y	Bottle	\$ 34.28	1,000	100	\$ 3,428.00	3-5 days
Pyramid School	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Saniclean		Bottle	\$ 27.98	1,000		\$ -	10-14 days
US21	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Biosilk		Bottle	\$ 28.45	1,000	1000	\$ 28,450.00	1-2 weeks
Deepka Import	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Konix		Bottle	\$ 13.00	1,000	1000	\$ 13,000.00	10 days
Cintas	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Econo Gel		Bottle	\$ 50.00	1,000	100	\$ 5,000.00	1 week
Grabeel Construction	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N		N	Bottle	\$ 27.00	1,000	1000	\$ 27,000.00	

Kan Heritage	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Phb5	Bottle	\$	25.99	1,000	100	\$	2,599.00	10 days
Todays Office Solutions	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Xujohn	Bottle	\$	17.02	1,000	1000	\$	17,020.00	30
Uweport	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Cisimonn I liter	Bottle	\$	4.99	1,000	100	\$	499.00	7 days
BSN Sports	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Cando	Bottle	\$	49.00	1,000	1000	\$	49,000.00	30 days
Home Depot	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N		Bottle	\$	27.50	1,000	100	\$	2,750.00	2 weeks
Riverside Paper	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Pain Scentsations	Bottle	\$	28.65	1,000	100	\$	2,865.00	
True Vision Companies	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Sanitec	Bottle	\$	19.01	1,000	1000	\$	19,010.00	15 days

S Freedman & Sons	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Sanithand	Bottle	\$	16.68	1,000	1000	\$	16,680.00	7 days
Indian American Trade	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Sureleyell	Bottle	\$	18.50	1,000	100	\$	1,850.00	10 days
Municipal Emergency Ser	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N		Bottle	\$	36.50	1,000	1000	\$	36,500.00	1-3 days
Sita	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Dr Js Natural	Bottle	\$	25.95	1,000	1000	\$	25,950.00	5-7 days
Ypers	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Optimizer	Bottle	\$	15.75	1,000	1000	\$	15,750.00	10-14 days
Stalwart	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Froggys	Bottle	\$	12.25	1,000	1000	\$	12,250.00	14 days
Froggys	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Froggys	Bottle	\$	11.48	1,000	100	\$	1,148.00	14 days

Malor & Company	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	Y
S2 C Focus	25	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 1 gallon bottle; Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N

Happy Home

Bottle	\$	20.00	1,000	1000	\$	20,000.00	30
Bottle	\$	22.95	1,000	1000	\$	22,950.00	10

	Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	26	Hand Sanitize	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal				Bottle		200		\$ -	
Trend innovations	26	Hand Sanitize	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	Y			Bottle	\$ 12.75	200	200	\$ 2,550.00	5 days
Think 360 Inc	26	Hand Sanitize	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Clean Life 360		Bottle	\$ 13.35	200	200	\$ 2,670.00	10 days
Cintas	26	Hand Sanitize	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	New Life		Bottle	\$ 8.00	200	200	\$ 1,600.00	3 weeks
Kan Heritage	26	Hand Sanitize	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Ph5b		Bottle	\$ 11.99	200	200	\$ 2,398.00	10 days
Kentron Healthcare	26	Hand Sanitize	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Kentron 33.8 oz		Bottle	\$ 6.79	200	200	\$ 1,358.00	7-10 days

Today's Office Solutions	26	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Xujohn	Bottle	\$ 6.38	200	200	\$ 1,276.00	30
Riverside Paper	26	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Paint scentsations 32 oz	Bottle	\$ 10.92	200	200	\$ 2,184.00	
S Freedman & Sons	26	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Sanithand	Bottle	\$ 11.60	200	200	\$ 2,320.00	7 days
Sita	26	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Dr Js Natural	Bottle	\$ 17.75	200	200	\$ 3,550.00	5-7 days
EMED	26	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	Y		Bottle	\$ 48.00	200	200	\$ 9,600.00	4-6 weeks
Stalwart	26	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Froggys	Bottle	\$ 8.25	200	200	\$ 1,650.00	14 days
Froggys	26	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N	Froggys	Bottle	\$ 7.23	200	200	\$ 1,446.00	14 days

Malor & Company	26	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	Y
S2 C Focus	26	Hand Sanitizer	Unscented gel hand sanitizer, 60% alcohol or greater, pump bottle, 2 Liter/67.6 oz, Purell, Germ-X, Dial, or equal	N

Happy Home

Bottle	\$ 20.00	200	200	\$ 4,000.00	30
Bottle	\$ 16.97	200	200	\$ 3,394.00	30

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
		Hand sanitizer gel, 800 ML gel refill for GOJO 800 Series bag-in-box push style dispenser, case of 12, Purell 9657-12 (Brand Name Only)				Case		12		\$ -	
Think 360 Inc	27	Hand Sanitizer	N	Clean Life 360		Case	\$ 144.00	12	12	\$ 1,728.00	10 days
Riverside Paper	27	Hand Sanitizer	N	Betco		Case	\$ 88.54	12	12	\$ 1,062.48	
EMED	27	Hand Sanitizer	Y			Case	\$ 246.96	12	12	\$ 2,963.52	4-6 weeks
Malor & Company	27	Hand Sanitizer	Y			Case	\$ 75.00	12	12	\$ 900.00	30

	Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson				Each		10,000		\$ -	
PPE Trade and Support LI	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	Huafa	Y	Each	\$ 1.78	10,000	10000	\$ 17,800.00	15-30 days
Catalyst PR Inc	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	Yes			Each	\$ 1.74	10,000	10000	\$ 17,400.00	3 days
Peak Solutions	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	No	Xiantao YutiarY		Each	\$ 2.47	10,000	10000	\$ 24,700.00	6 weeks

IOT LLC	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	Yes	Y	Each	\$ 2.75	10,000	10000	\$ 27,500.00	6 weeks	
Aviationy	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	No	Y	Each	\$ 1.99	10,000	10000	\$ 19,900.00	up to 45 days	
US Health	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	No	Y	Each	\$ 2.00	10,000	10000	\$ 20,000.00	10 days	
Vita Persona LLC	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	no elastic wrists	Each	\$ 3.25	10,000	10000	\$ 32,500.00	7-10 days	
Physicians Wellness Group	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	PWG	N	Each	\$ 2.85	10,000	10000	\$ 28,500.00	12 days

School Health Corporatic	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	Seacoast	Y	Each	\$	1.78	10,000	10000	\$	17,800.00	2-4 days
US21	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N		Y	Each	\$	3.49	10,000	10000	\$	34,900.00	1-2 weeks
Deepka Import	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	Wellmien	Y	Each	\$	1.00	10,000	10000	\$	10,000.00	12 days
Protective Wear Direct	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	Yes			Each	\$	3.00	10,000	1000	\$	3,000.00	15 days
Government MLO	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson				Each	\$	2.30	10,000	10000	\$	23,000.00	

Cintas	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	Dukal		Each	\$	3.00	10,000	10000	\$	30,000.00	3 weeks
Kentron Healthcare	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	Kentron		Each	\$	1.69	10,000	10000	\$	16,900.00	7-10 days
Smartmatic USA	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	3A Medical	Y	Each	\$	3.22	10,000	10000	\$	32,200.00	45
Todays Office Solutions	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	Tauro	Y	Each	\$	1.84	10,000	10000	\$	18,400.00	30
Home Depot	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	n			Each	\$	2.75	10,000	10000	\$	27,500.00	2 weeks

Elite Textile	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N		Each	\$ 0.77	10,000	1000	\$ 770.00	60 days
Red Phoenix Manufactur	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	Y	Each	\$ 16.00	10,000	10000	\$ 160,000.00	15 days
True Vision Companies	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	Max Nova	Each	\$ 3.99	10,000	10000	\$ 39,900.00	15 days
S Freedman & Sons	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	Wellness Supply	Each	\$ 2.25	10,000	10000	\$ 22,500.00	7 days
TC&B	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	Y	Each	\$ 1.39	10,000	10000	\$ 13,900.00	10-14 days

Minkara	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	no elastic wrists	Each	\$ 1.55	10,000	10000	\$ 15,500.00	7 days
Wallcur LLC	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	Wallcur	Each	\$ 4.95	10,000	10000	\$ 49,500.00	4-Dec
WW Grainger	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N		Each	\$ 5.79	10,000	10000	\$ 57,900.00	10 business days
Max LLC	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	Yes		Each	\$ 1.85	10,000	10000	\$ 18,500.00	10 days
Lowers Risk Group	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	Cixi Fangxing	Each	\$ 5.00	10,000	10000	\$ 50,000.00	14 days

Centric	29	Isolation Gown	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson Brand or equal	N	Hunan	Each	\$ 3.32	10,000	10000	\$ 33,200.00	4-5 weeks
Municipal Emergency Ser	29	Isolation Gown	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson Brand or equal	N		Each	\$ 4.75	10,000	10000	\$ 47,500.00	1-3 days
	29	Isolation Gown	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson Brand or equal			Each		10,000	\$ -		
Conscendo	29	Isolation Gown	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson Brand or equal	N		Each	\$ 1.69	10,000	10000	\$ 16,900.00	
Unipak	29	Isolation Gown	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson Brand or equal	N	Above Edge	Each	\$ 1.70	10,000	10000	\$ 17,000.00	1-10 days

EMED	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	N	Each	\$ 4.33	10,000	10000	\$ 43,300.00	4-6 weeks
Stalwart	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N		Each	\$ 2.70	10,000	10000	\$ 27,000.00	30 days
By Love Inc	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	Yes	level 2	Each	\$ 0.98	10,000	10000	\$ 9,800.00	5-10 days
Malor & Company	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	Yes		Each	\$ 12.00	10,000	1000	\$ 12,000.00	30
S2 C Focus	29	Isolation GowBrand or equal	Level 1, disposable, non-sterile, woven, fluid resistant, latex free, full back with neck ties and wrap around waist tie, elastic wrists; one size fits most Mckesson	N	Huafa	Each	\$ 2.48	10,000	10000	\$ 24,800.00	60

		If not brand name specified, then include additional information									
Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO	
Bidder Name	30	N95 Respirator	3M 1870, 3M 9210, 3M 9210S (Brand Name Only)				Each	10,000	\$ -		
RS Hughes	30	N95 Respirator	3M 1870, 3M 9210, 3M 9210S (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 1.78	10,000	\$ - 90+	
Deepka Import	30	N95 Respirator	3M 1870, 3M 9210, 3M 9210S (Brand Name Only)	N	Do bu		Each	\$ 2.50	10,000	10000 \$ 25,000.00 15 days	
Todays Office Solutions	30	N95 Respirator	3M 1870, 3M 9210, 3M 9210S (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 5.37	10,000	5000 \$ 26,850.00 30	
Red Phoenix Manufactur	30	N95 Respirator	3M 1870, 3M 9210, 3M 9210S (Brand Name Only)	N	N		Each	\$ 4.45	10,000	10000 \$ 44,500.00 15 days	
Malor & Company	30	N95 Respirator	3M 1870, 3M 9210, 3M 9210S (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 2.00	10,000	10 \$ 20.00 30	

		Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name		31	N95 Respirator	Gerson 1730 (Brand Name Only)				Each		1,000		\$ -	
	RS Hughes	31	N95 Respirator	Gerson 1730 (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 0.90	1,000		\$ -	90+
	Today's Office Solutions	31	N95 Respirator	Gerson 1730 (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 5.37	1,000	1000	\$ 5,370.00	30
	Malor & Company	31	N95 Respirator	Gerson 1730 (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 2.00	1,000	1000	\$ 2,000.00	30

		Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name		32	N95 Respirator	Inovel 3000s Series; Size Small (Brand Name Only)				Each		1,000		\$ -	
	Today's Office Solutions	32	N95 Respirator	Inovel 3000s Series; Size Small (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 5.80	1,000	1000	\$ 5,800.00	30
	Malor & Company	32	N95 Respirator	Inovel 3000s Series; Size Small (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 2.00	1,000	1000	\$ 2,000.00	30

Bidder Name		Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
		33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)				Each		30,000		\$ -	
PPE Trade and Support LI		33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 1.88	30,000	30000	\$ 56,400.00	15-30 days
IOT LLC		33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 2.85	30,000	30000	\$ 85,500.00	2 weeks
HMS Industries		33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	N	Model SS6001Y		Each	\$ 3.48	30,000	30000	\$ 104,400.00	unknown
ProcureNet America		33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y		Y	Each	\$ 3.75	30,000	30000	\$ 112,500.00	net 10
US Health		33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 2.90	30,000	30000	\$ 87,000.00	10 days
Vita Persona LLC		33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 5.30	30,000	30000	\$ 159,000.00	7-10 days
IP Med		33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 2.50	30,000	30000	\$ 75,000.00	

Home Depot	33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y	Each	\$ 5.19	30,000	30000	\$ 155,700.00	1 week
Red Phoenix Manufactur	33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y	Each	\$ 4.45	30,000	30000	\$ 133,500.00	15 days
True Vision Companies	33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y	Each	\$ 3.99	30,000	30000	\$ 119,700.00	15 days
Minkara	33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y	Each	\$ 3.20	30,000	30000	\$ 96,000.00	3-4 weeks
Ypers	33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y	Each	\$ 3.75	30,000	30000	\$ 112,500.00	8-12 days
By Love Inc	33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y	Each	\$ 2.49	30,000	30000	\$ 74,700.00	5-10 business days
Malor & Company	33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y	Each	\$ 2.00	30,000	30000	\$ 60,000.00	30
S2 C Focus	33	N95 Respirator	Guangzhou Harley Commodity Company Model L-188 (Brand Name Only)	Y	Each	\$ 2.25	30,000	30000	\$ 67,440.00	60

	Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	34	N95 Respirator	3M 8210, 3M 8210 Plus (Brand Name Only)				Each		20,000		\$ -	
IOT LLC	34	N95 Respirator	3M 8210, 3M 8210 Plus (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 5.65	20,000	20000	\$ 113,000.00	2 weeks
ProcureNet America	34	N95 Respirator	3M 8210, 3M 8210 Plus (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 5.63	20,000	20000	\$ 112,600.00	net 10
RS Hughes	34	N95 Respirator	3M 8210, 3M 8210 Plus (Brand Name Only)				Each	\$ 1.00	20,000		\$ -	90+
Todays Office Solutions	34	N95 Respirator	3M 8210, 3M 8210 Plus (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 5.37	20,000	5000	\$ 26,850.00	30
Municipal Emergency Ser	34	N95 Respirator	3M 8210, 3M 8210 Plus (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 1.25	20,000	20000	\$ 25,000.00	90-120 days
Malor & Company	34	N95 Respirator	3M 8210, 3M 8210 Plus (Brand Name Only)	Y			Each	\$ 2.00	20,000	20000	\$ 40,000.00	30

Protective Wear Direct	35	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small Nitrile Gloves(S)	Box	\$ 15.50	500	500	\$ 7,750.00	45 days
Cintas	35	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small Nitrile Gloves(S)	Box	\$ 17.50	500	432	\$ 7,560.00	1 month
Grabeel Construction	35	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small Nitrile Gloves(S)	Box	\$ 15.00	500	500	\$ 7,500.00	
Smartmatic USA	35	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small Nitrile Gloves(S)	Box	\$ 15.00	500	500	\$ 7,500.00	45 days
Todays Office Solutions	35	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small Nitrile Gloves(S)	Box	\$ 13.83	500	500	\$ 6,915.00	30
Home Depot	35	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small Nitrile Gloves(S)	Box	\$ 13.69	500	432	\$ 5,914.08	4 weeks
Riverside Paper	35	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small Nitrile Gloves(S)	Box	\$ 12.57	500	432	\$ 5,430.24	
True Vision Companies	35	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small Nitrile Gloves(S)	Box	\$ 14.00	500	500	\$ 7,000.00	10 days
Wallcur LLC	35	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small Nitrile Gloves(S)	Box	\$ 29.00	500	500	\$ 14,500.00	4-Dec
Max LLC	35	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small Nitrile Gloves(S)	Box	\$ 9.98	500	500	\$ 4,990.00	10 days
Indian American Trade	35	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small Nitrile Gloves(S)	Box	\$ 14.50	500	500	\$ 7,250.00	10 days

Municipal Emergency Ser	35	Nitrile Gloves(S)	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small
Sita	35	Nitrile Gloves(S)	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small
Unipak	35	Nitrile Gloves(S)	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small
Malor & Company	35	Nitrile Gloves(S)	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size small

Box	\$	13.00	500	100	\$	1,300.00	45 days
Box	\$	18.00	500	500	\$	9,000.00	5-7 days
Box	\$	14.90	500		\$	-	
Box	\$	9.89	500	500	\$	4,945.00	30

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name											
	36	Nitrile Gloves		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)		Box		800		\$ -	
IOT LLC	36	Nitrile Gloves		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)		Box	\$ 15.00	800	800	\$ 12,000.00	2 weeks
Trend innovations	36	Nitrile Gloves		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)		Box	\$ 13.00	800	800	\$ 10,400.00	5 days
US Health	36	Nitrile Gloves		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)		Box	\$ 16.00	800	800	\$ 12,800.00	10 days
Vita Persona LLC	36	Nitrile Gloves		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)		Box	\$ 19.50	800	800	\$ 15,600.00	7-10 days
Frank Parsons	36	Nitrile Gloves		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)		Box	\$ 17.00	800		\$ -	
US21	36	Nitrile Gloves		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)		Box	\$ 14.50	800	800	\$ 11,600.00	1-2 weeks
Deepka Import	36	Nitrile Gloves		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)		Box	\$ 14.00	800	800	\$ 11,200.00	15 days

Protective Wear Direct	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 15.50	800	800	\$ 12,400.00	45 days
Government MLO	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 6.50	800	800	\$ 5,200.00	
Cintas	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 17.50	800	792	\$ 13,860.00	1 month
Grabeel Construction	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 15.00	800	500	\$ 7,500.00	
Kan Heritage	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 15.99	800	792	\$ 12,664.08	10 days
Smartmatic USA	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 15.00	800	800	\$ 12,000.00	45 days
Todays Office Solutions	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 13.83	800	800	\$ 11,064.00	30
Home Depot	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 13.69	800	792	\$ 10,842.48	4 weeks
Riverside Paper	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 12.57	800	792	\$ 9,955.44	
True Vision Companies	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 14.00	800	800	\$ 11,200.00	10 days
Wallcur LLC	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 29.00	800	800	\$ 23,200.00	4-Dec

Max LLC	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 9.98	800	800	\$ 7,984.00	10 days
Indian American Trade	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 14.50	800	800	\$ 11,600.00	10 days
Lowers Risk Group	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 17.00	800	800	\$ 13,600.00	14 days
Municipal Emergency Ser	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 13.00	800	200	\$ 2,600.00	45 days
Sita	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 18.00	800	800	\$ 14,400.00	5-7 days
Unipak	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 14.90	800	792	\$ 11,800.80	1-10 days
Malor & Company	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 9.89	800	800	\$ 7,912.00	30
Peak Solutions	36	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 8.96	800	800	\$ 7,168.00	6 weeks

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	37	Nitrile Gloves(L)		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large		Box		1,500		\$ -	
IOT LLC	37	Nitrile Gloves(L)		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large		Box	\$ 15.00	1,500	1500	\$ 22,500.00	2 weeks
Trend innovations	37	Nitrile Gloves(L)		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large		Box	\$ 13.00	1,500	1500	\$ 19,500.00	5 days
US Health	37	Nitrile Gloves(L)		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large		Box	\$ 16.00	1,500	1500	\$ 24,000.00	10 days
Vita Persona LLC	37	Nitrile Gloves(L)		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large		Box	\$ 19.50	1,500	1500	\$ 29,250.00	7-10 days
US21	37	Nitrile Gloves(L)		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large		Box	\$ 14.50	1,500	1500	\$ 21,750.00	1-2 weeks
Deepka Import	37	Nitrile Gloves(L)		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large		Box	\$ 14.00	1,500	150	\$ 2,100.00	15 days
Protective Wear Direct	37	Nitrile Gloves(L)		Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large		Box	\$ 15.50	1,500	1500	\$ 23,250.00	45 days

Government MLO	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 6.50	1,500	1500	\$ 9,750.00	
Grabeel Construction	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 15.00	1,500	500	\$ 7,500.00	
Kan Heritage	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 15.99	1,500	1476	\$ 23,601.24	10 days
Smartmatic USA	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 15.00	1,500	1500	\$ 22,500.00	45 days
Todays Office Solutions	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 13.93	1,500	1500	\$ 20,895.00	30
Home Depot	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 13.69	1,500	1476	\$ 20,206.44	4 weeks
Riverside Paper	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 12.57	1,500	1476	\$ 18,553.32	
True Vision Companies	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 14.00	1,500	1500	\$ 21,000.00	10 days
Wallcur LLC		Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 29.00	1,500	1500	\$ 43,500.00	4-Dec
Max LLC	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 93.98	1,500	1500	\$ 140,970.00	10 days
Indian American Trade	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 14.50	1,500	1500	\$ 21,750.00	10 days

Lowers Risk Group	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 17.00	1,500	1500	\$ 25,500.00	14 days
Municipal Emergency Ser	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 13.00	1,500	300	\$ 3,900.00	45 days
Sita	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 18.00	1,500	1500	\$ 27,000.00	5-7 days
Unipak	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 14.90	1,500	1476	\$ 21,992.40	1-10 days
Malor & Company	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 9.89	1,500	1500	\$ 14,835.00	30
Peak Solutions	37	Nitrile Gloves(L) Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size large	Box	\$ 8.96	1,500	1500	\$ 13,440.00	6 weeks

				If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?								
Bidder Name	38	Nitrile Gloves	large (XL)	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra		Box		800		\$ -	
IOT LLC	38	Nitrile Gloves	large (XL)	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra		Box	\$ 15.00	800	800	\$ 12,000.00	2 weeks
Trend innovations	38	Nitrile Gloves	large (XL)	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra		Box	\$ 13.00	800	800	\$ 10,400.00	5 days
US Health	38	Nitrile Gloves	large (XL)	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra		Box	\$ 16.00	800	800	\$ 12,800.00	10 days
Vita Persona LLC	38	Nitrile Gloves	large (XL)	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra		Box	\$ 19.50	800	800	\$ 15,600.00	7-10 days
US21	38	Nitrile Gloves	large (XL)	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra		Box	\$ 14.50	800	800	\$ 11,600.00	1-2 weeks
Deepka Import	38	Nitrile Gloves	large (XL)	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra		Box	\$ 14.00	800	800	\$ 11,200.00	15 days
Protective Wear Direct	38	Nitrile Gloves	large (XL)	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra		Box	\$ 15.50	800	800	\$ 12,400.00	45 Days

Grabeel Construction	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 15.00	800	500	\$ 7,500.00	
Smartmatic USA	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 15.00	800	800	\$ 12,000.00	45 days
Todays Office Solutions	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 7.98	800	800	\$ 6,384.00	30
Home Depot	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 13.69	800	792	\$ 10,842.48	4 weeks
Riverside Paper	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 12.57	800	792	\$ 9,955.44	
True Vision Companies	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 14.00	800	800	\$ 11,200.00	10 days
Wallcur LLC	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 29.00	800	800	\$ 23,200.00	4-Dec
Max LLC	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 9.98	800	800	\$ 7,984.00	10 days
Indian American Trade	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 14.50	800	800	\$ 11,600.00	10 days
Lowers Risk Group	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 17.00	800	800	\$ 13,600.00	14 days
Municipal Emergency Ser	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 13.00	800	200	\$ 2,600.00	45 days

Sita	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 18.00	800	800	\$ 14,400.00	5-7 days
Unipak	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 14.90	800	792	\$ 11,800.80	1-10 days
Malor & Company	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 9.89	800	800	\$ 7,912.00	30
Peak Solutions	38	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 9.01	800	800	\$ 7,208.00	6 weeks

Bidder Name		Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
		39	Nitrile Gloves	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)				Box		150		\$ -	
IOT LLC		39	Nitrile Gloves	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)				Box	\$ 15.00	150	150	\$ 2,250.00	2 weeks
Trend innovations		39	Nitrile Gloves	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)				Box	\$ 13.00	150	150	\$ 1,950.00	5 days
US21		39	Nitrile Gloves	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)				Box	\$ 14.50	150	150	\$ 2,175.00	1-2 weeks
Grabeel Construction		39	Nitrile Gloves	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)				Box	\$ 15.00	150	150	\$ 2,250.00	
Today's Office Solutions		39	Nitrile Gloves	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)				Box	\$ 7.98	150	150	\$ 1,197.00	30
Riverside Paper		39	Nitrile Gloves	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)				Box	\$ 12.57	150	108	\$ 1,357.56	
True Vision Companies		39	Nitrile Gloves	Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)				Box	\$ 14.00	150	150	\$ 2,100.00	10 days

Max LLC	39	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)	Box	\$ 9.98	150	150	\$ 1,497.00	10 days
Indian American Trade	39	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)	Box	\$ 14.50	150	150	\$ 2,175.00	10 days
Municipal Emergency Ser	39	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)	Box	\$ 13.00	150	50	\$ 650.00	45 days
Unipak	39	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)	Box	\$ 14.90	150	108	\$ 1,609.20	1-10 days
Malor & Company	39	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)	Box	\$ 9.89	150	150	\$ 1,483.50	30
US Health Express	39	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)	Box	\$ 16.00	150	150	\$ 2,400.00	10 days
Peak Solutions	39	Nitrile Gloves Nitrile gloves, powder free, latex free, 4 mil, 100 per box, Size 2 extra large (XXL)	Box	\$ 9.01	150	150	\$ 1,351.50	6 weeks

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	40	Vinyl Gloves				Box		400		\$ -	
IOT LLC	40	Vinyl Gloves				Box	\$ 9.50	400	400	\$ 3,800.00	2 weeks
Trend Innovations	40	Vinyl Gloves				Box	\$ 10.00	400	400	\$ 4,000.00	5 days
US Health	40	Vinyl Gloves				Box	\$ 9.50	400	400	\$ 3,800.00	20 days
Vita Persona LLC	40	Vinyl Gloves		Universal size		Box	\$ 13.00	400	400	\$ 5,200.00	7-10 days
School Health Corporatic	40	Vinyl Gloves				Box	\$ 9.28	400	10	\$ 92.80	2-4 weeks
Deepka Import	40	Vinyl Gloves				Box	\$ 8.00	400	400	\$ 3,200.00	15 days
Cintas	40	Vinyl Gloves				Box	\$ 13.50	400	288	\$ 3,888.00	1 month

Grabeel Construction	40	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size small (S)	Box	\$ 8.00	400	400	\$ 3,200.00	
Today's Office Solutions	40	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size small (S)	Box	\$ 7.98	400	400	\$ 3,192.00	30
Home Depot	40	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size small (S)	Box	\$ 11.44	400	288	\$ 3,294.72	1 week
Riverside Paper	40	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size small (S)	Box	\$ 7.93	400	288	\$ 2,283.84	
True Vision Companies	40	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size small (S)	Box	\$ 10.00	400	400	\$ 4,000.00	10 days
Minkara	40	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size small (S)	Box	\$ 9.50	400	400	\$ 3,800.00	15 days
Indian American Trade	40	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size small (S)	Box	\$ 7.50	400	400	\$ 3,000.00	10 days
Municipal Emergency Ser	40	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size small (S)	Box	\$ 10.25	400	50	\$ 512.50	7-10 days
Sita	40	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size small (S)	Box	\$ 15.00	400	400	\$ 6,000.00	5-7 days
Unipak	40	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size small (S)	Box	\$ 13.90	400	288	\$ 4,003.20	1-10 days
EMED	40	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size small (S)	Box	\$ 14.27	400	400	\$ 5,708.00	4-6 weeks

Malor & Company

40

Vinyl Gloves

Vinyl gloves, clear,
powder free, latex free,
non-sterile, 100 per box,
Size small (S)

Peak Solutions

40

Vinyl Gloves

Vinyl gloves, clear,
powder free, latex free,
non-sterile, 100 per box,
Size small (S)

Box

\$

8.89

400

400

\$

3,556.00

30

Box

\$

6.79

400

400

\$

2,716.00

5 weeks

Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	41	Vinyl Gloves				Box		1,000		\$ -	
	41	Vinyl Gloves				Box	\$ 9.50	1,000	1000	\$ 9,500.00	2 weeks
IOT LLC	41	Vinyl Gloves				Box	\$ 10.00	1,000	1000	\$ 10,000.00	5 days
Trend Innovations	41	Vinyl Gloves				Box	\$ 9.50	1,000	1000	\$ 9,500.00	20 days
US Health	41	Vinyl Gloves				Box	\$ 13.00	1,000	100	\$ 1,300.00	7-10 days
Vita Persona LLC	41	Vinyl Gloves		universal size		Box	\$ 9.28	1,000		\$ -	2-4 weeks
School Health Corporatic	41	Vinyl Gloves				Box	\$ 8.00	1,000	1000	\$ 8,000.00	15 days
Deepka Import	41	Vinyl Gloves				Box	\$ 13.50	1,000	528	\$ 7,128.00	1 month
Cintas	41	Vinyl Gloves				Box					

Grabeel Construction	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 8.00	1,000	1000	\$ 8,000.00	
Kan Heritage	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 6.99	1,000	528	\$ 3,690.72	10 days
Todays Office Solutions	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 7.98	1,000	1000	\$ 7,980.00	30
Home Depot	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 11.44	1,000	880	\$ 10,067.20	1 week
Riverside Paper	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 7.93	1,000	880	\$ 6,978.40	
True Vision Companies	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 10.00	1,000	1000	\$ 10,000.00	10 days
Minkara	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 9.40	1,000	1000	\$ 9,400.00	15 days
Indian American Trade	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 7.50	1,000	1000	\$ 7,500.00	10 days
Municipal Emergency Ser	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 1.25	1,000	200	\$ 250.00	7-10 days
Sita	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 15.50	1,000	1000	\$ 15,500.00	5-7 days
Unipak	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$ 13.90	1,000	528	\$ 7,339.20	1-10 days

EMED	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$	14.27	1,000	600	\$	8,562.00	4-6 weeks
Malor & Company	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$	8.89	1,000	1000	\$	8,890.00	30
Peak Solutions	41	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size medium (M)	Box	\$	6.79	1,000	1000	\$	6,790.00	5 weeks

Grabeel Construction	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$ 8.00	1,000	1000	\$ 8,000.00	
Kan Heritage	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$ 6.99	1,000	984	\$ 6,878.16	10 days
Todays Office Solutions	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$ 7.98	1,000	1000	\$ 7,980.00	30
Home Depot	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$ 11.44	1,000	984	\$ 11,256.96	1 week
Riverside Paper	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$ 7.93	1,000	984	\$ 7,803.12	
True Vision Companies	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$ 10.00	1,000	1000	\$ 10,000.00	10 days
Minkara	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$ 9.50	1,000	100	\$ 950.00	15 days
Indian American Trade	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$ 7.50	1,000	1000	\$ 7,500.00	10 days
Municipal Emergency Ser	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$ 1.25	1,000	200	\$ 250.00	7-10 days
Sita	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$ 15.50	1,000	1000	\$ 15,500.00	5-7 days
Unipak	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$ 13.90	1,000	984	\$ 13,677.60	1-10 days

EMED	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$	14.27	1,000	500	\$	7,135.00	4-6 weeks
Malor & Company	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$	8.89	1,000	1000	\$	8,890.00	30
Peak Solutions	42	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size large (L)	Box	\$	6.79	1,000	1000	\$	6,790.00	5 weeks

				If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?								
Bidder Name	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)			Box		700		\$ -	
IOT LLC	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)			Box	\$ 9.50	700	700	\$ 6,650.00	2 weeks
Trend Innovations	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)			Box	\$ 10.00	700	700	\$ 7,000.00	5 days
US Health	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)			Box	\$ 9.50	700	700	\$ 6,650.00	20 days
Vita Persona LLC	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	universal size		Box	\$ 13.00	700	7000	\$ 91,000.00	7-10 days
School Health Corporation	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)			Box	\$ 9.28	700		\$ -	2-4 weeks
Deepka Import	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)			Box	\$ 8.00	700		\$ -	15 days

Cintas	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 13.50	700	528	\$ 7,128.00	1 month
Grabeel Construction	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 8.00	700	700	\$ 5,600.00	
Kan Heritage	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 6.99	700	528	\$ 3,690.72	10 days
Today's Office Solutions	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 7.98	700	700	\$ 5,586.00	30
Home Depot	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 11.44	700	528	\$ 6,040.32	1 week
Riverside Paper	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 7.93	700	528	\$ 4,187.04	
True Vision Companies	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 10.00	700	700	\$ 7,000.00	10 days
Minkara	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 9.50	700	700	\$ 6,650.00	15 days
Indian American Trade	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$ 7.50	700	700	\$ 5,250.00	10 days

Municipal Emergency Ser	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$	10.25	700	400	\$	4,100.00	7-10 days
Sita	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$	16.50	700	700	\$	11,550.00	5-7 days
Unipak	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$	13.90	700	528	\$	7,339.20	1-10 days
EMED	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$	14.27	700	500	\$	7,135.00	4-6 weeks
Malor & Company	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$	8.89	700	700	\$	6,223.00	30
Peak Solutions	43	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size extra large (XL)	Box	\$	6.79	700	700	\$	4,753.00	5 weeks

	Line item No.	Item	Item Description	Brand Name?	If not brand name specified, then include additional information	Descriptive Literature Included?	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quantity Needed	Quantity Available	Extended Cost	Delivery ARO
Bidder Name	44	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size two extra large (XXL)				Box		100		\$ -	
IOT LLC	44	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size two extra large (XXL)				Box	\$ 9.50	100	100	\$ 950.00	2 weeks
Trend Innovations	44	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size two extra large (XXL)				Box	\$ 10.00	100	100	\$ 1,000.00	5 days
Vita Persona LLC	44	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size two extra large (XXL)				Box	\$ 13.00	100	100	\$ 1,300.00	7-10 days
Grabeel Construction	44	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size two extra large (XXL)				Box	\$ 8.00	100	100	\$ 800.00	
Today's Office Solutions	44	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size two extra large (XXL)				Box	\$ 7.98	100	100	\$ 798.00	30
Home Depot	44	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size two extra large (XXL)				Box	\$ 11.44	100	72	\$ 823.68	1 week

True Vision Companies	44	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size two extra large (XXL)	Box	\$	10.00	100	100	\$	1,000.00	10 days
Municipal Emergency Ser	44	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size two extra large (XXL)	Box	\$	1.25	100	50	\$	62.50	7-10 days
Unipak	44	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size two extra large (XXL)	Box	\$	13.90	100	72	\$	1,000.80	1-10 days
EMED	44	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size two extra large (XXL)	Box	\$	14.27	100	100	\$	1,427.00	4-6 weeks
US Health	44	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size two extra large (XXL)	Box	\$	9.50	100	100	\$	950.00	30
Peak Solutions	44	Vinyl Gloves	Vinyl gloves, clear, powder free, latex free, non-sterile, 100 per box, Size two extra large (XXL)	Box	\$	6.79	100	100	\$	679.00	5 weeks